Exhibit A

City of Portland

Office of Transportation

Bureau of Transportation System Management

FY 2006-07 and FY 2007-08 Proposed Fee Schedule
Prepared 8/31/06

Permit Fee

Special Parking Permit
Government
Government (Non-Metered)
Government Scratch-Off Tickets *
Media
Non-Profit (Up to Five Permits)
Non-Profit (After Five Permits)
Delivery
Commercial
Maintenance

APPP
Annual Renewal
District Start-Up
Abuse Fee

Reserved Parking
Delineators
Barricades
Barricade Verification/Reverification

Other Metered Space Use
Carshare Reserved Space **

Carpool - Downtown ***
Carpool - Lloyd ***

Meter Removal/Reinstallation
Single-space Meter Removal
Single-space Meter Reinstallation
Pay Station Removal
Pay Station Reinstallation
Penalty for Less than Two Weeks' Notice

Bike Locker
Annual Rental
Key Deposit

Other Traffic Fees
Driveway Clearances
Overdimensional Permits
Accident Location Processing

Film & Video
Parking Coordination (Metered Area) ****

Type

Annual
Annual
Daily
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Annual
One-Time
Per Incident

Per Space Per Day

Per Permit
Per Location

Annual

Monthly
Monthly

Per Month
Per Month
Per Incident
Per Incident
Per Incident

Annual
Per Incident

One-Time
Per Use
Per Use

One-Time
(Varies)

FY 2006-07
Amount

$500.00
$50.00
$6.00
$175.00
$50.00
$1,100.00
$150.00
$550.00
$950.00

$35.00
$25.00
$150.00

$22.00
$66.00
$40.00

To Be Determined

To Be Determined
To Be Determined

$140.00
$140.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$300.00

$120.00
$80.00

$215.00
$0.00
$27.00

Average
$1,515.00

FY 2007-08
Amount

$500.00
$50.00
$6.00
$250.00
$50.00
$1,100.00
$150.00
$550.00
$950.00

$35.00
$25.00
$150.00

$22.00
$66.00
$40.00

To Be Determined

To Be Determined
To Be Determined

$140.00
$140.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$300.00

$120.00
$80.00

$215.00
$0.00
$27.00

Average
$1,515.00

* Government scratch-off tickets - new in FY2006-07

** Carshare policy adopted by Council on 6/21/06 (Report 36418); fees set at 50% of full costs in first year,

100% of full costs in second year and thereafter.

*** Carpool policy recommendations and fees will be set by Council in a separate ordinance.
**** Film & Video Parking - fee varies by scope of production
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