## **Exhibit A**

## City of Portland Office of Transportation

## **Bureau of Transportation System Management**

## FY 2006-07 and FY 2007-08 Proposed Fee Schedule

**Prepared 8/31/06** 

Permit Fe	e e	Туре	FY 2006-07 Amount	FY 2007-08 Amount
		1,700	Amount	Amount
Special Par	•			
	Government	Annual	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Government (Non-Metered)	Annual	\$50.00	\$50.00
	Government Scratch-Off Tickets *	Daily	\$6.00	\$6.00
	Media	Annual	\$175.00	\$250.00
	Non-Profit (Up to Five Permits)	Annual	\$50.00	\$50.00
	Non-Profit (After Five Permits)	Annual	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
	Delivery	Annual	\$150.00 \$550.00	\$150.00
	Commercial	Annual	\$550.00	\$550.00
	Maintenance	Annual	\$950.00	\$950.00
APPP				
	Annual Renewal	Annual	\$35.00	\$35.00
	District Start-Up	One-Time	\$25.00	\$25.00
	Abuse Fee	Per Incident	\$150.00	\$150.00
Reserved P	arking			
	Delineators	Per Space Per Day	\$22.00	\$22.00
	Barricades	Per Permit	\$66.00	\$66.00
	Barricade Verification/Reverification	Per Location	\$40.00	\$40.00
Other Meter	red Space Use			
Other Weter	Carshare Reserved Space **	Annual	To Be Determined	To Be Determined
	Carpool - Downtown ***	Monthly	To Be Determined	To Be Determined
	Carpool - Lloyd ***	Monthly	To Be Determined	To Be Determined
Motor Dom	oval/Reinstallation			
Meter Kerne	Single-space Meter Removal	Per Month	\$140.00	\$140.00
	Single-space Meter Reinstallation	Per Month	\$140.00 \$140.00	\$140.00
	Pay Station Removal	Per Incident	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Pay Station Reinstallation	Per Incident	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Penalty for Less than Two Weeks' Notice	Per Incident	\$300.00	\$300.00
			*******	***************************************
Bike Locker		A	<b>#400.00</b>	<b>#400.00</b>
	Annual Rental	Annual	\$120.00	\$120.00
	Key Deposit	Per Incident	\$80.00	\$80.00
Other Traffic	c Fees			
	Driveway Clearances	One-Time	\$215.00	\$215.00
	Overdimensional Permits	Per Use	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Accident Location Processing	Per Use	\$27.00	\$27.00
Film & Vide	0			
🗴 🗸 100	Parking Coordination (Metered Area) ****	One-TIme	Average	Average
	(	(Varies)	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00

<sup>\*</sup> Government scratch-off tickets - new in FY2006-07

<sup>\*\*</sup> Carshare policy adopted by Council on 6/21/06 (Report 36418); fees set at 50% of full costs in first year, 100% of full costs in second year and thereafter.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Carpool policy recommendations and fees will be set by Council in a separate ordinance.

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> Film & Video Parking - fee varies by scope of production